

For Immediate Release

For more information, contact: Bob Sadowski, APR 877.912.8009 x7276 RSadowski@myCUmortgage.com

myCUmortgage Starts the Year Strong by Signing Eight New Credit Union Partnerships

Credit Union Service Organization's new partners represent 289,000 members and \$4.7 billion in assets

BEAVERCREEK, Ohio, April 24, 2025 – myCUmortgage kicked off 2025 prominently by partnering with eight credit unions from across the country, providing them with a comprehensive suite of mortgage solutions supported by five-star service. myCUmortgage is a Credit Union Service Organization (CUSO), wholly owned by Wright-Patt Credit Union.

The eight new partners joining myCUmortgage include:

- Bragg Mutual Federal Credit Union Fayetteville, N.C.
- First California Federal Credit Union Fresno, Calif.
- Kerr County Federal Credit Union Kerr County, Texas
- McKesson & Healthcare Providers Federal Credit Union Martinez, Calif.
- Red Canoe Credit Union Longview, Wash.
- Rize Credit Union Irwindale, Calif.
- Salal Credit Union Seattle, Wash.
- Sun Community Federal Credit Union El Centro, Calif.

These new partnerships represent nearly 289,000 members and over \$4.7 billion in assets.

"As the spring homebuying season gets underway, we're eager to partner with credit unions that are thrilled to help more members with homeownership, no matter the season," said Paul Sutor, President of myCUmortgage. "Empowering these credit unions to become GREAT mortgage lenders is what drives our experts and the fivestar service they deliver – we're so happy to welcome these new partners to the myCUmortgage family!"

With 24 years of mortgage expertise in the credit union space, myCUmortgage guarantees its partners expert guidance and peace of mind. Products and services being utilized by these new partners include conventional and government lending, loan origination services and member loan servicing.

About myCUmortgage

myCUmortgage, a wholly owned Credit Union Service Organization of Wright-Patt Credit Union in Beavercreek, Ohio, is obsessed with helping credit union partners to be great mortgage lenders. Through exceptional leadership, comprehensive solutions, expert guidance and partner- and member-focused service, myCUmortgage delivers peace of mind to credit union partners and their members across the United States. To learn more about our mortgage-obsession, visit www.myCUmortgage.com.